Bank-Owned Life Insurance (BOLI)

Lower

policyholder

behavior risk

Fixed and indexed annuity business with:

 Higher guarantees (typically 3-4%)

 Surrender charges and/or

market-value adjustment (MVA)

provisions

Higher

policyholder

behavior risk

Fixed and indexed annuity business with:

 Lower guarantees,

 Minimal or no surrender charges

and/or no MVA provisions

Variable annuities

General Account Reserves Profile

March 31, 2019

$25.5 Billion

Lower

Liquidity

Risk

Lower

Disintermediation

Risk

Agenda | Introduction and Overview | Geographic Overview | RGAX | Global Financial Solutions | Financial Overview | Appendix

|   Investor Day 201978

Low Equity Market

Sensitivity

 Effects of equity market movements

are manageable

Asset-Intensive Reinsurance – Market Risks

Illustrative Sensitivities

 Stresses are designed to show the

effects of interest rate or equity market

changes on January 1, 2018, with no

recovery for 12 months

 All shocks are instantaneous and then

held constant for the entire year

Low Interest Rate Sensitivity

 Effects of interest rate movements

are manageable

Interest Rate and

Equity Market

Stress Scenarios

Are Manageable

$257 $267 $278

-100 bps 2018 +100 bps

-4% or

($10M)

$ in millions $ in millions

+4% or

$11M

$255 $267
$278

-10% 2018 +10%

-5% or

($12M)

+4% or

$11M

Sensitivities on 2018 Pre-Tax Adjusted Operating Income1

1 Please refer to “Reconciliations of Non-GAAP Measures” in the Appendix.

Agenda | Introduction and Overview | Geographic Overview | RGAX | Global Financial Solutions | Financial Overview | Appendix

|   Investor Day 201979

Longevity Reinsurance – Executing Strategies

Execution

 Transacted in U.S., U.K., Canada,

Netherlands, France

 Executed swaps, asset transfers,

and stop-loss solutions

 Primarily focused on advanced ages

 Inception to date (ITD), performance

has been favorable

 Executed flow agreements on